	102256131	
A G	Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or	copy(ies).
Submission Type // 1/5  New	Conveyance Type  ⊠ Assignment □ Security Agreemer	nt
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	☐ License ☐ Change of Name	
Correction of PTO Error	☐ Merger ☐ Other	
Reel # Frame #	U.S. Government	
Corrective Document	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government	Agencies)
Reel # Frame #	☐ Departmental File	Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties a	
	Month	
Name (line 1) Jarmo Lehtoner	09	04 2002
Nome (line 2)		
Name (line 2) Second Party	Ex	ecution Date
Name (line 1)	Month	Day Year
realite (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party	☐ Mark if additional names of receiving	parties attache
Name (line 1) Nokia Corporate	on If do	ocument to be rec
Name (line 2)	rec	in assignment an eiving party is no
	an	niciled in the Unit appointment of a
Address (line 1) Keilalahdentie 4	(De	resentative is atta esignation must b parate document
Address (line 2)	- 300-	signment.)
Address (line 3) FIN-01250 ESP	OO FINLAND	
City		Code
Domestic Representative Nar	ne and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party of	only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
	, or or not out one	
time for reviewing the document and gathering	formation is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover S g the deta needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding	ng this burden es
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Info	rmation Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information a ion Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503, See OMB Information	and Regulatory A Collection Budge
0651-0027. Patent and Trademark Assignme	nt Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DO	OCUMENTS TO

PATENT REEL: 013395 FRAME: 0081

FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	В	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent	Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(202) 508-9100		
Name	Robert S. Katz				
Address (line 1)	BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.				
Address (line 2)	1001 G Street NW	AMARINA TO THE TOTAL THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL THE TOTAL TO			
Address (line 3)	Eleventh Floor				
Address (line 4)	Washington, D. C. 200	001-4597			
Pages  Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments  # 4					
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)					
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40  Method of Payment: Enclosed □ Deposit Account ⊠					
Deposit Ace Enter for payr	nent by deposit account or if add <b>Deposit A</b> d	ditional fees can be charged to the account.) count Number: ion to charge additional fees:	# 19-0733 Yes ⊠ No □		
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Robert S. Katz, Reg.	No. 36,402	12001	10/15/02		
Name of Perso	on Signing	Signature	Date		

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Jarmo Lehtonen, residing at Verkaranta 3 C 72, FIN-20660 Littoinen, FINLAND (ASSIGNOR), am the inventor of certain inventions and improvements described in a U.S. patent application identified by Attorney Docket No. 006089.00041 and having the title

## **KEY BUTTONS FOR A HANDSET**

which application was

filed on July 22, 2002 and assigned application number 29/164,195;

and WHEREAS

Nokia Corporation Keilalahdentie 4 FIN-01250 ESPOO FINLAND

ASSIGNEE, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application, inventions and improvements and any patents that may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States of America (U.S.) and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

I hereby assign, to the above named ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (NOMINEES) the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, inventions and improvements throughout the world and to any and all patents, petty patents and utility model patents which may be granted therefor, and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, extensions, renewals, and any non-provisional based on a provisional thereof (LETTERS PATENT).

And I covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement or do anything in conflict herewith;

And I further covenant and agree that I will without undue delay execute without further consideration all such papers as may be necessary to perfect the title to said application, inventions and improvements, and LETTERS PATENT in the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES, and I agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES all known facts respecting said application, inventions, improvements, and LETTERS PATENT, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, and generally to do all things necessary to aid ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES to obtain and enforce for their own benefit patent protection for said application, inventions and improvements in any and all countries, all at the expense, however, of the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES;

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 013395 FRAME: 0083 And I authorize the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES to file in my name or their own, as appropriate, application for LETTERS PATENT in any and all countries of the world, and I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any proper official of any country, to issue to said ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES any and all LETTERS PATENT for said application, inventions and improvements, for their sole use, to the full end of the term for which such LETTERS PATENT may be granted;

And I hereby grant my attorneys at the law firm of Banner & Witcoff the power to insert into this document information sufficient to identify the patent application to which this assignment pertains.

Date: 44.09.2 Inventor:

**RECORDED: 10/15/2002** 

Jarmo Lehtonen

Note: No legalization or other witness required.

LAW OFFICES
BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.
1001 G STREET, N.W.
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001-4597
(202) 508-9100

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 013395 FRAME: 0084